
 

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 

DIVISION OF FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 
Jim Gray Keith L. Jackson 
Mayor Fire Chief 

 
 

200 East Main Street  •  Lexington, KY 40507  •    (859) 425-2255  •  www.lexingtonky.gov 
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD 

MEMO 

 

 

 

 

 

To:  Mayor Jim Gray 

        Clay Mason, Public Safety Commissioner 

       LFUCG Council Members 

 

 

 _______________________________ 

From:  Chief Keith Jackson 

 

Date:  July 12, 2012 

 

 

The Division of Fire & Emergency Services is requesting authorization from the Mayor, to 

execute Change Order Number One to the contract with Mitchell Construction Management for 

the improvement project at Fire Station 6.  The request is to increase the contract price by the 

sum of $2,100 from $54,000 to $56,100.  Due to the nature and age of the bricks at Station 6 it is 

impossible to get a matching color. The price affective alternative is glass block to maintain the 

highest quality and workmanship possible.  


